

Z

SLP(C)No. 10967 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10967/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in LPA 114/03
in WP 1584/88 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

DATTATRAYE @ DATTOPANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DATTA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders status quo in the matter of possession over the shit land, as obtaining t
oday, shall be maintained.
Liberty to file additional documents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master